



483.16crwp

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

939 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2016

MARATHWADA GRAMIN SHIKSHAN PRASARAJK MANDAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Mr B. A. Dhengle, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr C. V. Bhadane, APP for Respondent No.1/State
Ms Nikita Kirjawalekar, Advocate h/f Mr S. A. Nagarsoge, Advocate
for Respondent Nos.2 to 6

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Ms Kirjawalekar, learned Advocate holding for Advocate Mr Nagarsoge for respondent Nos.2 to 6 submits that Advocate Nagarsoge has filed leave note. She prays for time.

2. At her request, list the matter for further consideration on 24/12/2025.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk