

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2016

MARATHWADA GRAMIN SHIKSHAN PRASARAJK MANDAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHER

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhengle Babasaheb A. and Mr.S. A.  
Dhengle  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr.D.B.Bhange  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 : Mr. Pravin Wavhale h/f Mr.S.A.  
Nagargoje  
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 09.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Wavhale, h/f Mr. Nagargoje, learned Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 6, seeks a short accommodation on the ground that the arguing learned counsel is not feeling well.
2. Stand over to 30.01.2026.

( Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

mahajansb/