



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

Mr. V. M. Chate, Mr. S. S. Dande, Mr. P. M. Kulkarni, Mr. K. S. Patil,
APPs/AGPs for the State

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 30.01.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Next date
965 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1306 OF 2015 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2299 OF 2016 IN WP/1306/2015 966 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2016 967 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2016	04.03.2026
969 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 369 OF 2005 970 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2005 971 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 873 OF 2005 972 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 206 OF 2006 973 FIRST APPEAL NO. 541 OF 2005 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 580 OF 2005 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7423 OF 2005 IN FA/580/2005 974 FIRST APPEAL NO. 668 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2749 OF 2011 IN FA/668/2011 975 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1901 OF 2011 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1902 OF 2011	06.03.2026

976 FIRST APPEAL NO. 963 OF 2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1785 OF 2012 IN FA/963/2012	
--	--

2. Office objections, if any, shall be removed on or before the next date.

3. Subject to compliance of the above, the earlier interim relief/undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

JPChavan